PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA				
			ame	Execution Date	
Yeong Gyu Lee				07/30/2005	7
Suk Kee Hong				07/30/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	314, Maetan-	-3dong			
City:	Youngtong-gu, Suwon-si, Kyunggi-do			7	
1 7 .	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
	KOREA, REF	PUBLIC	OF		
State/Country: Postal Code:	443-743	PUBLIC	OF		
State/Country:	443-743 S Total: 1	PUBLIC	OF Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	443-743 S Total: 1	111809	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ	443-743 S Total: 1		Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number:	443-743 S Total: 1	111809	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE [443-743 S Total: 1 De DATA (206)22	111809	Number		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE [443-743 S Total: 1 De DATA (206)22	111809 14-0779 18 Mail Wh	Number 979		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email:	443-743 S Total: 1 De DATA (206)22 e sent via US (206)68 efiling@	111809 14-0779 5 Mail who 12-8100 00cojk.coj	Number 279 men the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	206)68 efiling@ Jerald E	111800 14-0779 6 Mail wh 12-8100 000jk.coj	Number 279 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (206)22 e sent via US (206)68 e filing@ Jerald E Christer	111809 14-0779 6 Mail wh 12-8100 000jk.coj E. Nagae	Number 279 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. m e, Esq. Connor Johnson Kindness		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (206)22 e sent via US (206)68 efiling@ Jerald E Christer 1420 Fit	111809 24-0779 5 Mail wh 12-8100 000jk.coi E. Nagae nsen O'O	Number 279 then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		

PATENT 500052817 REEL: 016613 FRAME: 0801

Docket No.: LEPA 125706

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assign	nment of the following rights, title and	interest:				
×	United States of America rights, title United States Patent Application Seri	and interest in the invention al No. 11/180, 979				
Title of the Invention: MICRO-ELECTRO-MECHANICAL SYSTEM (MEMS) PACKAGE HAVING HYDROPHOBIC LAYER						
, ,	•	ong, Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 441-460, Kore , Seoul 122-030, Korea				
Assignee:						
SAMSUNG ELI	ECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.:	314, Maetan-3dong, Youngtong-gu, Suwon-si, Kyunggi-do 443-743, Korea				

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Signature: LEE, Yeong Gyu

Date

July 30, 2005

Signature: HONG, Suk Kee

Date

PATENT RECORDED: 09/29/2005 REEL: 016613 FRAME: 0802